MOUNTAIN OFF ROAD ENTERPRISES L.c.

© P O BOX 690, DELTA, COLORADO 81416
970-625-0500

E-mail: info@mountainoffroad.com

B e
A
=

I NSTALLATI ON I NSTRUCTI ONS F

REVERSAL SYSTEM (s. R. WIEH 2. 00 CJ S
PART # 7686FWK2.0

THIS SYSTEM FITS 1976-1986 Jeep® C&h, CJ-7, CI-8 VEHICLES.

OR M. O.R.E.E HULL
PRI NGS.

Please read all instructions carefully (including termspolicies) before work is started on your vehi-

cle. Familiarize your self with all components in this system. These instructions will refer to all

items by letter not description. In addition to basic hand tools, the following specialty tools are
needed to perform this installation: Welder (220Volt Recommended), Oxy/Acetylene cutting torch,
grinder, floor jack, jack stands (4), torque w

NOTES: SRS may not be compatible on Jeeps with Nerf Bars or any type of side bars that attach
to the frame at the point in which the shackles will be hung from.

Some aftermarket headers may cause interference with the SRS.

S. R. S. E-FWHK2.0 ¢oit8ire the following items:

ITEM: DESCRIPTION: SIZE: QTY: PART #

A BRACKET -PIVOT DS 1 7686FWBDS
B BRACKET -PIVOT PS 1 7686FWBPS
C-1 FRAME SPACER PLATE 30X66402 HOLES 4 7686FS

C-2 FRAME SPACER PLATE 30X66802 HOLES 2 7686 TFS

D BOLT-BRACKET DS 7/16-14X1-1/2 2 15159

E BOLT-BRACKET PS 7/1614X1-1/4 6 15157

F BOLT-BRACKET 5/8-11X2 2 15311

G NUT-BRACKET BOLT 5/8-11 4 37036

H BOLT-BRACKET 5/8-11X4 2 13319

I BOLT -SPRING 9/16-12X4-1/2 2 13271

J NUT-SPRING BOLT 9/16-12 2 37270

K TUBE-SPACER FRAME 7/8X1-7/8X.120 2 S107686

L WASHER-FLAT 7/16 SAE 12 33084

M WASHER-LOCK 7/16 SPLIT 4 33624

N NUT-SHACKLE HANGER 7/16-14Crimp Nut 4 37266

O WASHER-FLAT 9/16 SAE 4 33088

P WASHER-FLAT 5/8 SAE 8 33090

Q SHACKLE HANGER 2 SR107

R SHACKLE HANGER BRACKET 2 7686SHB

- INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 7686FWK2.0

76861 FWK2.0 PAGE 1



76861 FWK2. 0 S. R.S.E Contents

B A
R R
Q Q
K
H H
D |
c-1 F C-2
L
E G
y J
N P 0

Notes:

76861 FWK2.0 PAGE 2




